
836.0-18x

739.0-3x

692.0-4x

(S-30) 25M Centre Fire Pistol (NR) Championship Men Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 REPRESENTATIVE

451
217
9

ANMOL ARORA 
RAUNAK KHATTAR 
MANOJ KUMAR

284.0-8x
282.0-5x
270.0-5x

2 DELHI POLICE SHOOTING TEAM

659
654
655

NAVEEN KUMAR 
YUJVENDRA SINGH 
RAJBIR GAUR

254.0-1x
254.0-1x
231.0-1x

3 LIFE

645
315
658

VANSH BHARDWAJ 
UTKARSH 
PARVESH KUMAR

251.0-1x
228.0-2x
213.0-1x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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740.0-5x

(S-34) 25M Pistol (NR) Championship Junior Women Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 LIFE

218
264
129

KHUSHI KAPOOR 
VANSHIKA YADAV
AKSHATA SAGAR KURADE

264.0-2x
252.0-1x
224.0-2x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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802.0-7x

699.0-6x

(S-35) 25M Pistol (NR) Championship Junior Men Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 LIFE

285
490
216

ADITYA VERMA 
ABHIRAJ KUMAR KOSLIA 
VANSH WALIA

284.0-4x
263.0-1x
255.0-2x

2 JUNIOR

124
455
379

YASH JAGGI
SAURABH THAKUR
SHREY SARIN

252.0-2x
236.0-3x
211.0-1x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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687.0-7x

(S-41) 25M Standard Pistol (NR) Championship Junior Men Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

639
124
645

ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL 
YASH JAGGI
VANSH BHARDWAJ

249.0-4x
243.0-3x
195.0-0x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1091.0-16x

1086.0-9x

1069.0-15x

1064.0-13x

1007.0-5x

999.0-9x

(S-51) 10M Pistol (NR) Championship Men Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 SOUTH WEST DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

151
169
157

YASHWANT KUMAR
GAURAV GAHLOT
HEMANT KUMAR

366.0-5x
363.0-6x
362.0-5x

2 LIFE

32
720
33

JASVIR SINGH SAHNI
AJAY KUMAR DHAKA
DHRRUV BHATIA

367.0-2x
361.0-5x
358.0-2x

3 DELHI POLICE SHOOTING TEAM

656
657
661

HARSHIT SIROHI 
RAJIV KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR

373.0-9x
355.0-4x
341.0-2x

4 NOT A MEMBER OF DSRA OR ITS AFFILIATED MEMBER

518
517
523

PARVEEN SEJWAL
TAPANJEET SINGH MAKKER
ISHWINDER JIT SINGH

363.0-2x
358.0-6x
343.0-5x

5 LIFE

149
155
177

GAUTAM SUHAG
SAHIL GUPTA
RAVI KUMAR

344.0-3x
340.0-0x
323.0-2x

6 NORTH EAST DELHI DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

221
422
430

KARAN JAISWAL 
RAJEEV RANJAN
NIKHIL SHRIVASTAVA

346.0-5x
342.0-3x
311.0-1x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1080.0-15x

1055.0-9x

989.0-8x

983.0-6x

(S-53) 10M Pistol (NR) Championship Women Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 NOT A MEMBER OF DSRA OR ITS AFFILIATED MEMBER

174
159
80

KAMAKSHI KUMAR
TANISHA DABODIA
SARITA

363.0-7x
359.0-5x
358.0-3x

2 JUNIOR

218
219
719

KHUSHI KAPOOR 
NAAMYA KAPOOR
DIYA RAI

366.0-5x
356.0-3x
333.0-1x

3 NOT A MEMBER OF DSRA OR ITS AFFILIATED MEMBER

258
700
701

CHHAYA ADAK
POONAM SAINI
RASHIDA KHAN

352.0-3x
345.0-5x
292.0-0x

4 NOT A MEMBER OF DSRA OR ITS AFFILIATED MEMBER

113
356
135

JASMEET PANKAJ GARG
SANGEETA GUPTA
MAYA CHOUDHARY

340.0-2x
331.0-2x
312.0-2x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1091.0-12x

1081.0-21x

1078.0-13x

1069.0-11x

1031.0-9x

1001.0-9x

(S-54) 10M Pistol (NR) Championship Junior Men Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 SOUTH WEST DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

151
169
501

YASHWANT KUMAR
GAURAV GAHLOT
ISHAAN VIKAS JADHAV

366.0-5x
363.0-6x
362.0-1x

2 SOUTH DELHI DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

729
704
707

MANAV GOTHWAL
PUSHPAK TOMAR
VIKAS CHAUHAN

377.0-9x
356.0-6x
348.0-6x

3 LIFE

278
38
33

SHREY BOTHRA 
RITVIK VERMA 
DHRRUV BHATIA

361.0-4x
359.0-7x
358.0-2x

4 JUNIOR

60
61
103

DIPENDER SINGH
KAUSHAL SINGH
RAYIRTH RAI

364.0-6x
357.0-3x
348.0-2x

5 SOUTH WEST DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

632
364
714

DARVESH SINGH
LOVISH 
JATIN

355.0-2x
344.0-5x
332.0-2x

6 JUNIOR

442
459
150

VIKRANT 
RAGHAV ARORA
DHRUV SHARMA

356.0-6x
345.0-2x
300.0-1x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1084.0-21x

1072.0-11x

(S-56) 10M Pistol (NR) Championship Junior Women Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 NOT A MEMBER OF DSRA OR ITS AFFILIATED MEMBER

174
101
159

KAMAKSHI KUMAR
YASHVI ROOPLANI
TANISHA DABODIA

363.0-7x
362.0-9x
359.0-5x

2 SOUTH DELHI DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

218
219
97

KHUSHI KAPOOR 
NAAMYA KAPOOR
LAVANYA CHOPRA

366.0-5x
356.0-3x
350.0-3x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1072.0-7x

1069.0-11x

1066.0-8x

1063.0-13x

1030.0-7x

1022.0-13x

1008.0-10x

991.0-7x

(S-57) 10M Pistol (NR) Championship Youth Men Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

32
33
490

JASVIR SINGH SAHNI
DHRRUV BHATIA
ABHIRAJ KUMAR KOSLIA

367.0-2x
358.0-2x
347.0-3x

2 JUNIOR

60
61
103

DIPENDER SINGH
KAUSHAL SINGH
RAYIRTH RAI

364.0-6x
357.0-3x
348.0-2x

3 SOUTH WEST DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

151
501
54

YASHWANT KUMAR
ISHAAN VIKAS JADHAV
KUNAL SEJWAL

366.0-5x
362.0-1x
338.0-2x

4 JUNIOR

266
684
352

NITESH 
SARTHAK YADAV 
HARSH

372.0-6x
349.0-4x
342.0-3x

5 JUNIOR

76
131
139

MANAV RAJ
NEVAAN WADHAWAN
MADHAV KAPOOR

355.0-4x
342.0-2x
333.0-1x

6 SOUTH DELHI DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

682
689
690

GOURAV KARAHANA
SHAZAD ALI
AMANDEEP SINGH

354.0-8x
352.0-5x
316.0-0x

7 NORTH EAST DELHI DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

446
433
453

ABDUS SAMAD
ANKUSH NAIN
AKSHAY SINGH AKSHAY SINGH

353.0-5x
336.0-4x
319.0-1x

8 JUNIOR

158
5
130

KUSHAGRA SEN
DEV SANDEEP SARAF
SHAURYA CHOUDHARY

339.0-2x
331.0-2x
321.0-3x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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983.0-10x9 JUNIOR

632
640
336

DARVESH SINGH
MOHAK YADAV 
YASHARTH YADAV YADAV

355.0-2x
349.0-8x
279.0-0x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1086.0-20x

1080.0-13x

1030.0-6x

(S-58) 10M Pistol (NR) Championship Youth Women Individual

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

680
174
159

NISHITA SEHRAWAT
KAMAKSHI KUMAR
TANISHA DABODIA

364.0-8x
363.0-7x
359.0-5x

2 JUNIOR

218
22
219

KHUSHI KAPOOR 
MAHIMA SACHDEVA 
NAAMYA KAPOOR

366.0-5x
358.0-5x
356.0-3x

3 JUNIOR

7
414
104

VATSALA GUPTA
VANSHIKA JAMWAL
DIYA PHOGAAT

350.0-3x
345.0-2x
335.0-1x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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772.0-7x

(S-64) 25M Pistol (NR) Championship Women (Individual)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

218
219
264

KHUSHI KAPOOR 
NAAMYA KAPOOR
VANSHIKA YADAV

264.0-2x
256.0-4x
252.0-1x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1650.0-29x

1614.0-28x

(S-580) 25 m rapid fire pistol men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 LIFE

389
384
489

ARPIT GOEL
PRASHANT LAKRA 
SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV

589.0-14x
546.0-5x
515.0-10x

2 LIFE

408
127
18

AGNEYA KAUSHIK 
HARSH GUPTA 
FARID ALI

574.0-18x
521.0-5x
519.0-5x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1631.0-35x

1619.0-22x

(S-582) 25 m cf pistol men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 LIFE

408
18
657

AGNEYA KAUSHIK 
FARID ALI 
RAJIV KUMAR

559.0-18x
538.0-12x
534.0-5x

2 LIFE

389
489
384

ARPIT GOEL
SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV 
PRASHANT LAKRA

564.0-11x
556.0-8x
499.0-3x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1689.0-45x

(S-586) 25 m sp junior men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

408
127
378

AGNEYA KAUSHIK 
HARSH GUPTA 
SHAURYA SARIN

574.0-16x
571.0-19x
544.0-10x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1657.0-28x

1602.0-19x

(S-589) 25 m std pistol men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

389
217
127

ARPIT GOEL
RAUNAK KHATTAR 
HARSH GUPTA

563.0-14x
550.0-6x
544.0-8x

2 LIFE

18
659
657

FARID ALI 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
RAJIV KUMAR

544.0-8x
532.0-4x
526.0-7x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1668.0-24x

(S-590) 25 m std pistol junior men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

408
217
127

AGNEYA KAUSHIK 
RAUNAK KHATTAR 
HARSH GUPTA

574.0-10x
550.0-6x
544.0-8x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1614.0-24x

1537.0-11x

(S-591) 50 m free pistol men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

127
378
451

HARSH GUPTA 
SHAURYA SARIN
ANMOL ARORA

543.0-7x
539.0-10x
532.0-7x

2 LIFE

389
18
489

ARPIT GOEL
FARID ALI 
SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV

536.0-8x
512.0-1x
489.0-2x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1584.0-23x

(S-592) 50 m free pistol junior men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

127
378
639

HARSH GUPTA 
SHAURYA SARIN
ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL

543.0-7x
539.0-10x
502.0-6x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1725.0-46x

1676.0-24x

1668.0-33x

1661.0-26x

(S-595) 10 m pistol men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

127
451
378

HARSH GUPTA 
ANMOL ARORA 
SHAURYA SARIN

576.0-16x
575.0-13x
574.0-17x

2 LIFE

18
389
489

FARID ALI 
ARPIT GOEL
SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV

568.0-11x
554.0-8x
554.0-5x

3 LIFE

654
660
646

YUJVENDRA SINGH 
ATUL 
SHARVAN KUMAR

562.0-12x
559.0-16x
547.0-5x

4 JUNIOR

369
217
384

SURAJ BHAMBHANI
RAUNAK KHATTAR 
PRASHANT LAKRA

561.0-12x
557.0-7x
543.0-7x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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1712.0-46x

(S-596) 10 m pistol jr men (issf)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 JUNIOR

127
378
301

HARSH GUPTA 
SHAURYA SARIN
PARTEEK RANA

576.0-16x
574.0-17x
562.0-13x

35TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
(RIFLE/PISTOL)
NEW DELHI
21-08-2019 - 25-08-2019

TEAM RESULT
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